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Tuesday, 20 October

All Day • RED WEEK

• IEB Matric Final Examinations (Mears Hall)

• SCHOOL REOPENS

09:30–11:00 • Boys' Prep Walkabout (G 6V)

12:30–13:00 • Religious Online Chapel (Online)

14:00–14:45 • Gr 10 Wellness Sessions (Chapel)

14:00–15:00 • Gr 9 Athletic Development (Baytopp)

15:00–16:00 • Marketing Meeting (D1)

17:00–19:00 • Gr 8 2022 Cocktail Function

Wednesday, 21 October

All Day • RED WEEK

• IEB Matric Final Examinations (Mears Hall)

• Swimming Gala 5 (Away)

07:00–07:30 • Boarding Meeting (Dining Hall)

13:45–14:45 • Gr 10 Athletic Development (Baytopp)

Thursday, 22 October

All Day • RED WEEK

• IEB Matric Final Examinations (Mears Hall)

07:45–08:40 • Gr 8 Wellness Session (Amphitheatre)

14:00–14:45 • Gr 11 Wellness Session (Chapel)

14:45–15:45 • Gr 11 Athletic Development (Baytopp)

Friday, 23 October

All Day • RED WEEK

• IEB Matric Final Examinations (Mears Hall)

07:00–07:40 • Prefect Meeting (Online)

07:30–08:00 • Headmaster's Online Chapel (Online)

08:00–10:00 • Leadership Breakfast with Rector (HGR)

10:30–11:00 • Culture Awards Chapel (Grade 11 Honours) (Chapel)

11:00–14:00 • Walkabout (Outside Reception)

14:00–14:45 • Staff Briefing (Chapel)

19:00–21:00 • School Detention (TBC) (Reception)

Monday, 26 October

All Day • BLUE WEEK

• IEB Matric Final Examinations (Mears Hall)

07:00–07:30 • Prefect Exec Meeting (Online)

12:35–13:15 • CPTD/LIA (TBC) (Online)

14:00–14:45 • Gr 9 Wellness Sessions (Chapel)

14:00–15:00 • Gr 8 Athletic Development (Baytopp)

Tuesday, 27 October

All Day • BLUE WEEK

• IEB Matric Final Examinations (Mears Hall)

14:00–14:45 • Gr 10 Wellness Sessions (Chapel)

14:00–15:00 • Gr 9 Athletic Development (Baytopp)

17:00–19:00 • Gr 8 2022 Cocktail Function

Wednesday, 28 October

All Day • BLUE WEEK

• IEB Matric Final Examinations (Mears Hall)

• Swimming Gala 6 (Away)

07:00–07:30 • Boarding Meeting (Dining Hall)

13:45–14:45 • Gr 10 Athletic Development (Baytopp)

Thursday, 29 October

All Day • BLUE WEEK

• IEB Matric Final Examinations (Mears Hall)

07:45–08:30 • Gr 8 Wellness Session (Amphitheatre)

14:00–14:45 • Gr 11 Wellness Session (Chapel)

14:45–15:45 • Gr 11 Athletic Development (Baytopp)

Friday, 30 October

All Day • BLUE WEEK

• IEB Matric Final Examinations (Mears Hall)

07:00–07:40 • Prefect Meeting (Online)

07:30–08:00 • Headmaster's Online Chapel (Online)

14:00–14:45 • Staff Briefing (Chapel)

15:00–16:30 • HOD Meeting (Online)

17:00 • Gr 8 & 9 Community Engagement Hours Due

19:00–21:00 • School Detention (TBC) (Reception)

Saturday, 31 October

08:00–16:00 • EXCO Strat Planning Day (SC7/SC8)

Monday, 2 November

All Day • RED WEEK

• Gr 9 Kamoka (Campus)

• IEB Matric Final Examinations (Mears Hall)

07:00–07:30 • Prefect Exec Meeting (Online)

12:35–13:15 • CPTD/LIA (TBC) (Online)

14:00–15:00 • Gr 8 Athletic Development (Baytopp)

15:00–17:00 • Sports Awards Committee Meeting (D1)

Tuesday, 3 November

All Day • RED WEEK

• Gr 9 Kamoka (Campus)

• IEB Matric Final Examinations (Mears Hall)

18:00–20:00 • Gr 8 2021 Information Evening (Chapel)

Wednesday, 4 November

All Day • RED WEEK

• Gr 9 Kamoka (Campus)

• IEB Matric Final Examinations (Mears Hall)

• Swimming Charity Gala (St David's)

07:00–07:30 • Boarding Meeting (Dining Hall)

07:30–09:30 • Grade 8-11 Prize Giving (TBC) (Chapel)

13:45–14:45 • Grade 10 Athletic Development (Baytop)

18:00–20:00 • Grade 8 2021 Information Evening

Thursday, 5 November

All Day • RED WEEK

• Gr 11 Examinations Commence (Various Venues)

• Gr 9 Kamoka (Campus)

• IEB Matric Final Examinations (Mears Hall)
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Friday, 6 November

All Day • RED WEEK

• Gr 11 Examinations (Various Venues)

• Gr 9 Kamoka (Campus)

• IEB Matric Final Examinations (Mears Hall)

07:00–07:40 • Prefect Meeting (Online)

07:30–08:00 • Headmaster's Online Chapel (Online)

08:00–08:30 • Early Chapel?? (Chapel)

10:30–11:00 • Sports Awards Chapel (Chapel)

14:00–14:45 • Staff Briefing (Chapel)

19:00–21:00 • School Detention (TBC) (Reception)

Saturday, 7 November

All Day • Gr 11 Examinations (Variuos Venues)

Monday, 9 November

All Day • BLUE WEEK

• Examinations Grade 8 - 11 (Various Venues)

• IEB Matric Final Examinations (Mears Hall)

07:00–07:30 • Prefect Exec Meeting (Online)

12:35–13:15 • CPTD/LIA (TBC) (Online)

Tuesday, 10 November

All Day • BLUE WEEK

• Examinations Grade 8 - 11 (Various Venues)

• IEB Matric Final Examinations (Mears Hall)

Wednesday, 11 November

All Day • BLUE WEEK

• Examinations Grade 8 - 11 (Various Venues)

• IEB Matric Final Examinations (Mears Hall)

07:00–07:30 • Boarding Meeting (Dining Hall)

Thursday, 12 November

All Day • BLUE WEEK

• Examinations Grade 8 - 11 (Various Venues)

• IEB Matric Final Examinations (Mears Hall)

Friday, 13 November

All Day • BLUE WEEK

• Examinations Grade 8 - 11 (Various Venues)

• IEB Matric Final Examinations (Mears Hall)

07:00–07:40 • Prefect Meeting (Online)

07:30–08:00 • Headmaster's Online Chapel (Online)

08:00–08:30 • Early Chapel (Chapel)

15:00–16:30 • HOD Meeting (Online)

19:00–21:00 • School Detention (TBC) (Reception)

Saturday, 14 November

All Day • Examinations Grade 8 - 11 (Various Venues)

Sunday, 15 November

09:00–10:00 • Baptism Service (Chapel)

Monday, 16 November

All Day • RED WEEK

• Examinations Grade 8 - 11 (Various Venues)

• IEB Matric Final Examinations (Mears Hall)

07:00–07:30 • Prefect Exec Meeting (Online)

12:35–13:15 • CPTD/LIA (TBC) (Online)

Tuesday, 17 November

All Day • RED WEEK

• Examinations Grade 8 - 11 (Various Venues)

• IEB Matric Final Examinations (Mears Hall)

Wednesday, 18 November

All Day • RED WEEK

• Examinations Grade 8 - 11 (Various Venues)

• IEB Matric Final Examinations (Mears Hall)

07:00–07:30 • Boarding Meeting (Dining Hall)

Thursday, 19 November

All Day • RED WEEK

• Examinations Grade 8 - 11 (Various Venues)

• IEB Matric Final Examinations (Mears Hall)

Friday, 20 November

All Day • RED WEEK

• Examinations Grade 8 - 11 (Various Venues)

• IEB Matric Final Examinations (Mears Hall)

07:00–07:40 • Prefect Meeting (Online)

07:30–08:00 • Headmaster's Online Chapel (Online)

08:00–08:30 • Early Chapel (Amphitheatre)

15:00–17:00 • EXCO Meeting (U4)

19:00–21:00 • School Detention (TBC) (Reception)

Saturday, 21 November

All Day • Examinations Grade 8 - 11 (Various Venues)

Monday, 23 November

All Day • BLUE WEEK

• Examinations Grade 8 - 11 (Various Venues)

• IEB Matric Final Examinations (Mears Hall)

07:00–07:30 • Prefect Exec Meeting (Online)

Tuesday, 24 November

All Day • BLUE WEEK

• Examinations Grade 8 - 11 (Various Venues)

• IEB Matric Final Examinations (Mears Hall)

Wednesday, 25 November

All Day • BLUE WEEK

• Examinations Grade 8 - 11 (Various Venues)

• IEB Matric Final Examinations (Mears Hall)

Thursday, 26 November

All Day • BLUE WEEK

• Examinations Grade 8 - 11 (Various Venues)

• IEB Matric Final Examinations (Mears Hall)

• Sports Department Planning Meeting (BSP)

Friday, 27 November

All Day • BLUE WEEK

• Examinations Grade 8 - 11 (Various Venues)

• IEB Matric Final Examinations End (Mears Hall)

• Sports Department Planning Meeing (Boys' Sports Pavilion)

07:00–07:40 • Prefect Meeting (Online)

07:30–08:00 • Headmaster's Online Chapel (Online)

08:00–08:30 • Early Chapel (Amphitheatre)

19:00–21:00 • School Detention (TBC) (Reception)
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Saturday, 28 November

All Day • Examinations Grade 8 - 11 (Various Venues)

Monday, 30 November

All Day • RED WEEK

• Examinations Grade 8 - 11 (Various Venues)

07:00–07:30 • Prefect Exec Meeting (Online)

Tuesday, 1 December

All Day • RED WEEK

• Examinations Grade 8 - 11 (Various Venues)

Wednesday, 2 December

All Day • RED WEEK

12:00–16:00 • Year End Function (TBC)

Thursday, 3 December

All Day • SCHOOL ENDS

Wednesday, 6 January

All Day • Grade 8 Camp

• Rowing Camp

Thursday, 7 January

All Day • Grade 8 Camp

• Water Polo Pre-season Training (U12 to Opens) (Home)

Friday, 8 January

All Day • Grade 8 Camp

• Water Polo Pre-season Training (U12 to Opens) (Home)

Saturday, 9 January

All Day • Water Polo Pre-season Training (U12 to Opens) (Home)

Sunday, 10 January

All Day • Water Polo Pre-season Training (U12 to Opens) (Home)

Monday, 11 January

All Day • Water Polo Pre-season Training (U12 to Opens) (Home)

Tuesday, 12 January

All Day • Staff Development Day (Mears Hall (South Africa))

• Water Polo Pre-season Training (U12 to Opens) (Home)

Wednesday, 13 January

All Day • RED WEEK

• Grade 8 Orientation

07:30–09:00 • Chapel - Bell Ringing (Chapel (South Africa))

18:00–19:00 • Water Polo Information Evening (BSP)
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